COMBOLIGHT
CO Recessed
Trimless Series




COMBOLIGHT. co series Recessed

Dual removable access

doors provide ample room
to reach transformers and
electrical connections

Ceiling Mudding Compound

Standard Locking Adjustable Yoke
? 1. Push up to unlock

7> 2. Rotate to desired position

l 3. Release to lock into position



Trimless Fixture

New Construction Housing

¢ Suitable for recessed new construction
dowvnlighting applications where muittiple
lamps from a single electrical connection is
desired

¢ Fixture is comprised of sturdy steel con-
struction with a durable powvder coat finish
inside and out

¢ Transformers and wiring are easily
accessed from below the ceiling via
removable access doors at each end of
the housing

¢ Adjustable perforated mesh plaster frame
can accommodate 1/2” to 1-1/4" ceiling
thickness and provides a trimless ceiling
opening

¢ Available with Magnetic or Electronic
transformer with fuse and short circuit
protection (lovww voltage models)

Remodel Housing

¢ Suitable for recessed remodel or retrofit
dowvnlighting applications where a muilti-
lamp, single electrical connection is desired

¢ Adjustable perforated mesh plaster frame
can accommodate 5/8” ceiling thickness
and provides a trimless ceiling opening

¢ Transformers and wiring are accessible
via removable door on housing side wall

¢ Snap-in mounting system enables one of
the fastest recessed fixture mounting
times available

¢ All aluminum construction with durable
powvder coat inside and out

All Combolight CO Series fixtures are New York Calendar
numbered. All Combolight CO Series fixtures are available
with Chicago Plenum (specify “-CP").




& CO SERIES

Recessed Low Voltage MR11 CO STANDARD TRIMLESS

Trimless Standard Fixture Catalog # Description
CO111STR One Light MR11
CO112STR Two Light MR11
CO113STR Three Light MR11
CO114STR Four Light MR11
CO115STR Five Light MR11
CO106STR Six Light MR11

CO114STRSQ Four Light Square MR11

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2" o
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

¢ Electrical J-Box and Transformers located in plaster frame with
easy below-ceiling access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations Catalog # Description

Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

¢ Low voltage models offered with magnetic transformer or
electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit protection

INTERIOR

Fixture A B c Ceiling
Configuration Length Height |Aperture Length Cut-out

Description

1 Light Mag. Xfmr. 6 6 w

: " . | 675" x6.77" =420 20 Watt MR11 Bi-Pin 12V
1 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 20.33" | 5.21 4.00 E 35 35 Watt MR11 Bi-Pin 12V
2 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 24.43" | 521" | 8.10" =

10.85" x 6.77"

2 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 24.43" | 521" 8.10" Description

3 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 32.78” | 521" | 11.95" YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
14.70" x 6.77" Retractable Yoke
3 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 28.28" | 521" | 11.95" DG Double Gimbal

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

4 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 36.63" | 521" | 15.80"
4 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 32.13" | 521" | 15.80"
5 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 40.48" | 521" | 19.65"

18.55" x 6.77"

Description
Electronic Transformer
Magnetic Transformer

TRANSFORMER

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED MR11 TRIMLESS

- 22.40" x 6.77"
5 Light Elec. Xfmr. 35.98" | 5.21" 19.65"
6 Light Mag. Xfmr. 4433" | 521" 23.50"
- 26.25" x 6.77"
6 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 39.83" | 521" 23.50" Description
4 Light Sq. Mag. Xfmr.| 28.93" | 521" | 8.10" 120 Volt (Standard)
10.85" x 10.62" 277 Volt

4 Light Sq. Elec. Xfmr.

Retractable Double Gimbal ]
Yoke (Optional) (Optional
(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.
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Triml_ess Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail v

Ordering Example

FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR | WATTAGE LAMP TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE

HOLDER
Ceiling Mudding Compound co114sm\ BK 35 YK\ MAG \ 120

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, MR11 35 Watt,
Regular Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

LIGHTING



1048, Mao. Use only dimmers specifically designed for use with magnetic or
electronic transformers. Low voltage fixtures using magnetic trans-
A formers may produce audible sound when used with dimmers,
= which may be objectionable in acoustically critical areas.
pay
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Recessed Low Voltage MR11
Catalog # Trimless Remodel Fixture
- C0111STR-RMD One Light MR11 Remodel . i
3l CO112STR-RMD Two Light MR11 Remodel * Trimless Remodel Fixture
) CO113STR-RMD Three Light MR11 Remodel « Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
=8 C0114STR-RMD Four Light MR11 Remodel provides trimless ceiling opening
=3 CO115STR-RMD Five Light MR11 Remodel
N C0106STR-RMD Six Light MR11 Remodel * Electrical J-Box and Transformers attached to fixture with easy
CO114STRSQ-RMD (4) Four Lt. Square MR11 Remodel below-ceiling access
Catalog # Description eOffered with electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit
= BK Black protection
4| WH White . . L
uEJ S Silver e Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications
bl PT Custom Color (Specify)
Fixture A B C Ceiling
Cata|og # Descripﬁon Configuration Length Height | Aperture Length Cut-out

WATTAGE

Catalog # Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
RT Retractable Yoke

DG Double Gimbal

nn
2 Light Elec. X mnm
4 Light Elec. X mnm

11.58"x 7.18"
15.43"x 7.18"
19.28"x 7.18"

20 Watt MR11 Bi-Pin 12V
35 Watt MR11 Bi-Pin 12V
7.18"x 7118

LAMP HOLDER

Catalog # Description

Electronic Transformer

Catalog # Description

120 120 Volt (Standard)
277 277 Volt

o
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23.25"x 7.18
26.98"x 7.18

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

6 Light Elec. Xfmr.
4 Light Sq. Elec. Xfmr.

Transformer
Enclosure

SSIATINIFAL LLHIN AISS3IO03d °LHOITOAINOD & S3143S OO

VOLTAGE

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

" Bafle | Swos | lowes | lemses |

FIXTURETYPE | INTERIOR | WATTAGE H'E)‘}_'\[’J'ER TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE
35 YK MAG

CO114STR-RMD| BK

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, MR11 35 Watt,
Regular Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

o@D)us LIGHTING. 39




Recessed Low Voltage MR16
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

¢ Electrical J-Box and Transformers located in plaster frame with
easy below-ceiling access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

¢ Low voltage models offered with magnetic transformer or
electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit protection

Fixture A B C
Configuration Height

Ceiling
Cut-out

Length Aperture Length

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED MR16 TRIMLESS # CO SERIES

1 Light Mag. Xfmr.

6.75" x 6.77"

1 Light Elec. Xfmr. 20.33" | 521" 4.00"

2 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 24.43" | 5.21" 8.10"
10.85" x 6.77"

2 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 24.43" | 521" 8.10”

3 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 32.78" | 521" | 11.95"
14.70" x 6.77"

3 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 28.28" | 521" | 11.95"

4 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 36.63" | 521" | 15.80"
18.55" x 6.77"

4 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 32.13" | 521" | 15.80"

5 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 40.48" | 521" | 19.65"
22.40" x 6.77"

5 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 35.98" | 521" | 19.65"

6 Light Mag. Xfmr. 4433" | 5.21" 23.50"
- 26.25" x 6.77"

6 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 39.83" | 521" | 23.50"

4 Light Sq. Mag. Xfmr.| 28.93" | 5.21" 8.10"
10.85" x 10.62"

4 Light Sq. Elec. Xfmr.

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

Retractable
Yoke
(Optional)

(Optional

90° x 90°

Trimless
Detail

Ceiling Mudding Compound

LIGHTING

Catalog #
CO116STR
C0216STR
C0316STR
C0416STR
CO0516STR
C0616STR

FIXTURE TYPE

CO STANDARD TRIMLESS

C0416STRSQ

Description

One Light MR16
Two Light MR16
Three Light MR16

Four Light MR16

Five Light MR16

Six Light MR16

Four Light Square MR16

Catalog #

INTERIOR

Description
Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

WATTAGE

Description
50 Watt MR16 Bi-Pin 12V (Standard)
75 Watt MR16 Bi-Pin 12V

LAMP HOLDER

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

TRANSFORMER

Description
Electronic Transformer
Magnetic Transformer

Description
120 Volt (Standard)
277 Volt

&

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

-y
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Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURETYPE | INTERIOR | WATTAGE | “AMP | TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE
HOLDER
CO416STR | BK 5 | RT | MAG | 120

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, MR16 50 Watt,
Retractable Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt



1%%%'%’:39 Use only dimmers specifically designed for use with magnetic or

electronic transformers. Low voltage fixtures using magnetic trans-
formers may produce audible sound when used with dimmers,

which may be objectionable in acoustically critical areas.

Recessed Low Voltage MR16

Catalog # Trimless Remodel Fixture
CO116STR-RMD One Light MR16 Remodel

C0216STR-RMD Two Light MR16 Remodel
C0316STR-RMD Three Light MR16 Remodel
C0416STR-RMD Four Light MR16 Remodel
C0516STR-RMD Five Light MR16 Remodel

C0616STR-RMD Six Light MR16 Remodel * Electrical J-Box and Transformers attached to fixture with easy
CO416STRSQ-RMD (4) Four Lt. Square MR16 Remodel below-ceiling access

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8" ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

e0Offered with electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit
protection

Catalog # Description
Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

e Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

INTERIOR

Fixture A B C Ceiling
Configuration Length Height | Aperture Length Cut-out

Description
50 Watt MR16 Bi-Pin 12V (Standard)
75 Watt MR16 Bi-Pin 12V

1 Light Elc. Xfmr. 7.05" | 5.01" 4.10" 7.18"x 71.18"

WATTAGE

2 Light Elc. Xfmr. 11.45" | 5.01" 8.50" 11.58"x 7.18"
Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke 3 Light Elc. Xfmr. | 1530" | 501" | 12.35" | 15.43"x 7.18"
DG Double Gimbal

LAMP HOLDER
=
=

4 Light Elc. Xfmr. 19.15" | 5.01" 16.20" | 19.28"x 7.18"

Description
Electronic Transformer

5 Light Elc. Xfmr. 23.00" | 5.01" 20.50" | 23.25"x 7.18"

TRANSFORMER

o 6 Light Elc. Xfmr. 26.85" | 5.01" 23.90" | 26.98"x 7.18"
Catalog # Description

120 Volt (Standard)
277 Volt

SSIATINILL 9LHIN A3ISS3D3Y °LHOITOEINOD § S3143S 0O

VOLTAGE

4 Light Sq. Elc. Xfmr. | 11.45" | 5.01" 8.50"2 | 11.55"x 11.55”

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-

Transformer ed to the side of the fixture.

Enclosure The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

-

Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURETYPE | INTERIOR | WATTAGE HIE)AL'\[/JIER TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE
CO416STR-RMD BK | 50 | RT MAG | 120

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, MR16 50 Watt, Retractable
Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

LIGHTING 41



Recessed Low Voltage AR70

Trimless Standard Fixture Catalog #

CO170STR One Light AR70
C0270STR Two Light AR70
C0370STR Three Light AR70
CO470STR Four Light AR70
CO0570STR  |(5) Five Light AR70
CO670STR  [(6) Six Light AR70
C0470STRSQ |(4) Four Light Square AR70

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2" o
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

¢ Electrical J-Box and Transformers located in plaster frame with
easy below-ceiling access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations Catalog # Description

Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

¢ Low voltage models offered with magnetic transformer or
electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit protection

INTERIOR

Fixture A B c Ceiling
Configuration Length Height |Aperture Length Cut-out

1 Light Mag. Xfmr.
1 Light Elec. Xfmr. 2033" | 521" 400"
2 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 24.43" | 5.21" 8.10”
2 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 24.43" | 521" 8.10”
3 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 32.78" | 521" | 11.95"
3 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 28.28" | 521" 11.95"
4 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 36.63" | 521" | 15.80"
4 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 3213" | 521" | 15.80"

Description
20 20 Watt AR70 Bayonet 12V
50 50 Watt AR70 Bayonet 12V

6.75" x 6.77"

WATTAGE

10.85" x 6.77"

Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke

DG Double Gimbal

14.70" x 6.77"

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

18.55" x 6.77"

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED AR70 TRIMLESS f* co SeERIES

e Description
5 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 40.48" | 521" | 19.65" = Electronic Transformer
- 22.40" x 6.77" e Magnetic Transformer
5 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 35.98" | 5.21" 19.65" ]
: <
6 Light Mag. Xfmr. 44.33" | 521" 23.50" =
: - - —— 26.25" x 6.77"
6 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 39.83" | 5.21 2350 Description
4 Light Sq. Mag. Xfmr.| 28.93" | 5.21" 8.10" 120 Volt (Standard)
10.85" x 10.62" 277 Volt

4 Light Sq. Elec. Xfmr.

Retractable Double Gimbal
Yoke (Optional)
(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

0| @ o

Trimlfzss Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail V

Ordering Example

FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR | WATTAGE LAMP TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE

HOLDER
Ceiling Mudding Compound C0470STR \ WH 50 \ RT \ MAG \ 120

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, White Interior, AR70 50 Watt,
Retractable Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

LIGHTING



il '7 A 4' Use only dimmers specifically designed for use with magnetic or

electronic transformers. Low voltage fixtures using magnetic trans-

formers may produce audible sound when used with dimmers,
which may be objectionable in acoustically critical areas.
L r r- v —

CO REMODEL TRIMLESS mEST-Yel-Y-1-T-Ye ll M)V, VAAV/e]} F-Te [-W:\Z¥0)

Catalog # Description Trimless Remodel Fixture
C0170STR-RMD  [(1) One Light AR70 Remodel

C0270STR-RMD  |(2) Two Light AR70 Remodel * Trimless Remodel Fixture
CO0370STR-RMD  |(3) Three Light AR70 Remodel
C0470STR-RMD (4) Four Light AR70 Remodel
C0570STR-RMD (5) Five Light AR70 Remodel

CO670STR-RMD  |(6) Six Light AR70 Remodel * Electrical J-Box and Transformers attached to fixture with easy
C0470STRSQ-RMD |(4) Four Lt Square AR70 Remodel below-ceiling access

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

e0Offered with electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit
protection

Catalog # Description
Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

INTERIOR

Fixture A ] c Ceiling
Configuration Length Height | Aperture Length Cut-out

Description
20 Watt AR70 Bayonet 12V
50 Watt AR70 Bayonet 12V

1 Light Elc. Xfmr. 1.05" | 5.01" 4.10" 1.18"x 71.18"

WATTAGE

2 Light Elc. Xfmr. 11.45" | 5.01" 8.50" 11.58"x 7.18"

Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke 3 Light Elc. Xfmr. 15.30" | 5.01" 12.35" | 15.43"x 7.18"
DG Double Gimbal

LAMP HOLDER
=
=

4 Light Elc. Xfmr. 19.15" | 5.01" 16.20" | 19.28"x 7.18"

Description

Electronic Transformer

5 Light Elc. Xfmr. 23.00" | 5.01" 20.50" | 23.25"x 7.18"

TRANSFORMER

6 Light Elc. Xfmr. 26.85" | 5.01" 23.90" | 26.98"x 7.18"

Catalog # Description
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120 Volt (Standard)
277 Volt

VOLTAGE

4 Light Sq. Elc. Xfmr. | 11.45" | 5.01” 850”2 |11.557x 11.55"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-

Transformer ed to the side of the fixture.

Enclosure The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on

@ , low voltage models and ballasts on

metal halide models.

=

Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR | WATTAGE HLOAL'\[I)llFE,R TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE
CO470STR-RMD WH | 50 | RT MAG | 120

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, White Interior, AR70 50 Watt, Retractable
Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

LIGHTING
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Recessed Low Voltage AR111

Trimless Standard Fixture Catalog #

CO01010STR One Light AR111
CO01000STR Two Light AR111
CO1100STR Three Light AR111
CO1200STR Four Light AR111
C01250STR Five Light AR111
C01260STR Six Light AR111
C01200STRSQ Four Light Square AR111

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2" o
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

¢ Electrical J-Box and Transformers located in plaster frame with
easy below-ceiling access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

Catalog # Description

* Low voltage models offered with magnetic transformer or = Black
electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit protection A WH White
EH Silver
=
Fixture A B c Ceiling B PT Custom Color (Specify)

Configuration Length Height |Aperture Length Cut-out

1 Light Mag. Xfmr.

Description

- 9.80" x 9.86" =l 35 35 Watt AR111 12V

1 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 23.38" | 6.64 1.05 E 50 50 Watt AR111 12V

2 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 31.06" | 664" | 14.74" =375 75 Watt AR111 12V
17.49" x 9.86" 100 100 Watt AR111 12V

2 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 31.06" | 6.64" | 14.74"
3 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 42.41" | 664" | 21.59"

Description

- ,, . —1 24.34" x 9.86” YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
3 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 37.91 6.64 21.59 Retractable Yoke
4 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 49.26" | 6.64" | 28.44" DG Double Gimbal

31.19" x 9.86"

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

4 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 44.76" | 6.64" | 28.44"

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED AR111 TRIMLESS o CO SERIES

5 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 56.11" | 6.64" 35.29" & Description
. " . —1 38.04” x 9.86” —JJELC Electronic Transformer
5 Light Elec. Xfmr. | 51.61 6.64 35.29 S I Magnetic Transformer
6 Light Mag. Xfmr. | 62.96" | 6.64" | 4214” 2
- 44.89" x 9.86" =
6 Light Elec. Xfmr. 58.46" | 6.64" 42.14" =
4 Light Sq. Mag. Xfmr.| 35.56" | 6.64" 14.74" e
i 17.49" x 16.71" =) Description
4 Light Sq. Elec. Xfmr. =412 120 Volt (Standard)
g 271 277 Volt

Retractable Double Gimbal
Yoke (Optional)
(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

S0 e o

Triml_eSS Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail V

Ordering Example
FIXTURETYPE | INTERIOR | WATTAGE | “AMP | TRANSFORMER | VOLTAGE

HOLDER
Ceiling Mudding Compound co1zoosm\ BK 50 \ RT \ MAG \ 120

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, AR111 50 Watt,
Retractable Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

LIGHTING



13.38" Mag.
11.88" Elc.

4|

|74|

Catalog #
C01010STR-RMD
C01000STR-RMD
C01100STR-RMD
C01200STR-RMD
C01250STR-RMD
C01260STR-RMD
C01200STRSQ-RMD

FIXTURE TYPE

CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light AR111 Remodel
(2) Two Light AR111 Remodel
(3) Three Light AR111 Remodel
(4) Four Light AR111 Remodel
(5) Five Light AR111 Remodel
(6) Six Light AR111 Remodel

(4) Four Lt Square AR111 Remodel

Catalog #

INTERIOR

Description
Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

WATTAGE

Description

35 Watt AR111 12V
50 Watt AR111 12V
75 Watt AR111 12V
100 Watt AR111 12V

LAMP HOLDER

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal
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Description
Electronic Transformer

Catalog #

VOLTAGE

Description

120 Volt (Standard)
277 Volt

-

==

Snoots Louvers Lenses

Y

Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE

INTERIOR | WATTAGE

LAMP TRANSFORMER| VOLTAGE

RT

Use only dimmers specifically designed for use with magnetic or
electronic transformers. Low voltage fixtures using magnetic trans-
formers may produce audible sound when used with dimmers,
which may be objectionable in acoustically critical areas.

Recessed Low Voltage AR111
Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box and Transformers attached to fixture with easy
below-ceiling access

eQffered with electronic transformer with fuse and short circuit
protection

¢ Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

Fixture
Configuration

Ceiling
Cut-out

A B c

Length Height | Aperture Length

1 Light Elc. Xfmr. 9.95" | 7.50" 7.00" |10.10"x 10.10"

2 Light Elc. Xfmr. 17.95" | 7.50" 15.00" |18.10"x 10.10"

3 Light Elc. Xfmr. 24.95" | 1.50" 22.00" |25.10"x 10.10"

4 Light Elc. Xfmr. 31.95" | 7.50" 29.00" |32.10"x 10.10"

5 Light Elc. Xfmr. 38.95" | 7.50" 36.00" |39.10"x 10.10"

6 Light Elc. Xfmr. 45.95" | 17.50" 43.00" |46.10"x 10.10"

SSITINILEL LL LYV Ad3SS3034d °LHOITO9INOD G $3143S 0O

4 Light Sq. Elc. Xfmr. | 17.95” | 7.50" | 15.00"2 |18.10"x 18.10"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

Transformer
Enclosure

co1zoosm-nMD\ BK \ 50

HOLDER
MAG \ 120

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, AR111 50 Watt,
Retractable Yoke, Magnetic Transformer, 120 Volt

LIGHTING 45
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Recessed Line Voltage PAR16
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

!

B C
. Aperture
Height Length

A

Length

Ceiling
Cut-out

Fixture
Configuration

1 Light 21.63" | 6.64" 5.30" 8.10" x 8.05"

?

2 Light 30.187" | 6.64" 13.85" | 16.60" x 8.05"

3 Light 41.53" | 6.64" 20.70" | 23.45" x 8.05"

4 Light 48.38" | 6.64" | 27.55" | 30.30" x 8.05"

5 Light 55.23" | 6.64" 34.40" | 37.15" x 8.05"

6 Light 62.08" | 6.64" 44.00" x 8.05"

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR16 TRIMLESS ™ coO SERIES

Retractable
Yoke

4 Light Sq.

34.68"

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

6.64"

16.60" x 16.60"

Catalog #

CO01610ISTR
C01620ISTR
C01630ISTR
CO01640ISTR
C01650ISTR
CO1660ISTR

FIXTURE TYPE

C01640ISTRSQ

CO STANDARD TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light PAR16
(2) Two Light PAR16

(3) Three Light PAR16

(4) Four Light PAR16

(5) Five Light PAR16

(6) Six Light PAR16

(4) Four Light Square PAR16

Catalog #

Description

=l BK Black

A WH White

E B Silver

B PT Custom Color (Specify)
e Description

g YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
E—8 RT Retractable Yoke

=Y DG Double Gimbal

=

—

(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

90° x 90° @ @ @
Trimless Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail V
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
Ceiling Mudding Compound CO01640ISTR ‘ BK ‘ RT

Retractable Yoke

LIGHTING

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, PAR16,



FIXTURE TYPE

!

LAMP HOLDER
=
=

Catalog #
C01610ISTR-RMD
C01620ISTR-RMD
C01630ISTR-RMD
CO1640ISTR-RMD
C01650I1STR-RMD
C01660ISTR-RMD
C01640ISTRSQ-RMD

CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light PAR16 Remodel
(2) Two Light PAR16 Remodel
(3) Three Light PAR16 Remodel
(4) Four Light PAR16 Remodel
(5) Five Light PAR16 Remodel
(6) Six Light PAR16 Remodel
(4) Four Lt Square PAR16 Remodel

Catalog #

Black
White
Silver

INTERIOR

Description

Custom Color (Specify)

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke

DG Double Gimbal

)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

-

Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
C01640ISTR-RMD BK \ RT

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, PAR16, Retractable Yoke

Recessed Line Voltage PAR16
Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box and attached to fixture with easy below-ceiling

access

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

Fixture

Configuration

1 Light

8.25"

c Ceiling

Aperture .
Longth Cut-out

579" | 530" 8.38"x 8.38"

2 Light

16.80"

579" | 13.85" | 16.93"x 8.38"

3 Light

23.65"

579" | 20.70" | 23.78"x 8.38"

4 Light

30.50"

579" | 27.55" | 30.63"x 8.38"

5 Light

31.35'

579" | 34.40" | 37.48"x 8.38"

6 Light

44.20"

579" | 41.25" | 44.33"x 8.38"

Transformer
Enclosure

4 Light Sq.

16.80"

SSATINILL 9LHVd A3ISS3D3H °LHOITOIGINOD » S3IH3S 0D

579" | 13.85"2 | 16.93"x 16.93"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

LIGHTING
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COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR20 TRIMLESS

Recessed Line Voltage PAR20
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

B C
. Aperture
Height Length

Ceiling
Cut-out

Fixture A
Configuration Length

1 Light 21.63" | 6.64" | 5.30" 8.10" x 8.05"

2 Light 30.18" | 6.64" | 13.85" | 16.60" x 8.05"

3 Light

37.03"

6.64" | 20.70" | 23.45" x 8.05"

4 Light

43.88"

6.64" | 27.55" | 30.30" x 8.05"

5 Light

50.73"

6.64" | 34.40" | 37.15" x 8.05"

6 Light 57.58" | 6.64" | 41.25" | 44.00" x 8.05"

4 Light Sq. 30.18" | 6.64" | 13.85"

16.60" x 16.60"

Retractable
Yoke

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

Catalog #

C02010ISTR
C02000ISTR
C02003ISTR
C02005ISTR
C02050ISTR
C02060ISTR

FIXTURE TYPE

C02005ISTRSQ |(4)

One Light PAR20
Two Light PAR20
Three Light PAR20

Four Light PAR20

(5) Five Light PAR20

(6) Six Light PAR20

Four Light Square PAR20

Catalog #

?

INTERIOR
s
=

Description

Black

White

Silver

Custom Color (Specify)

?

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

90° x 90° @ @
Trlmlfzss Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail V
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
Ceiling Mudding Compound C02005ISTR ‘ WH ‘ RT

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, White Interior, PAR20,
Retractable Yoke

LIGHTING
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CO REMIODEL TRINMILESS EES{-YeI-T-1-1-Ye il MIoT-WV/e]} L-Te[-W 22\ 2$200)

Catalog # Description Trimless Remodel Fixture
C02010ISTR-RMD (1) One Light PAR20 Remodel

C02000ISTR-RMD |(2) Two Light PAR20 Remodel * Trimless Remodel Fixture
C02003ISTR-RMD |(3) Three Light PAR20 Remodel
C02005ISTR-RMD |(4) Four Light PAR20 Remodel
C02050ISTR-RMD |(5) Five Light PAR20 Remodel

C02060ISTR-RMD |(6) Six Light PAR20 Remadel * Electrical J-Box and attached to fixture with easy below-ceiling
C02005ISTRSQ-RMD |(4) Four Lt. Square PAR20 Remodel access

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

Catalog # Description
Black
White
Silver
Custom Color (Specify)

INTERIOR

Fixture
Configuration

Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

1 Light 8.25" | 579" | 530" 8.38"x 8.38"

2 Light 16.80" | 579" | 13.85" | 16.93"x 8.38"

LAMP HOLDER
23

3 Light 23.65" | 579" | 20.70" | 23.78"x 8.38"

4 Light 30.50" | 579" | 27.55" | 30.63"x 8.38"

5 Light 37.35" | 579" | 34.40" | 37.48"x 8.38"

6 Light 44.20" | 579" | 41.25" | 44.33"x 8.38"

SSIATTINIHL 0CcdVd A3SS303d °LHOITOaINOD

4 Light Sq. 16.80" | 579" | 13.85"2 | 16.93"x 16.93"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-

Transformer ed to the side of the fixture.

Enclosure The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on

@ , low voltage models and ballasts on

metal halide models.

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

Snoots Louvers Lenses

Y

Ordering Example

FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER

C02005ISTR-RMD WH \ RT

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, White Interior, PAR20, Retractable Yoke

LIGHTING



)

" CO SERIES

Recessed Line Voltage PAR30
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

* Not for use with “Long Neck” PAR30 lamps

X Aperture
Height Length

Ceiling
Cut-out

Fixture A
Configuration Length

23.38" | 6.64" 1.05" 9.80" x 9.86"

1 Light

2 Light 31.06" | 6.64" 14.74" | 17.49" x 9.86"

3 Light 37.91" | 6.64" 21.59" | 24.34" x 9.86"

4 Light 44.76" | 6.64" 28.44" | 31.19" x 9.86"

5 Light 51.61" | 6.64" 35.29" | 38.04" x 9.86"

6 Light 58.46" | 6.64" 42.14" | 44.89" x 9.86"

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR30 TRIMLESS

4 Light Sq. 31.06 | 6.64" 17.49" x 16.711"

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

Retractable
Yoke
(Optional)

90° x 90°

Trimless
Detail

Ceiling Mudding Compound

LIGHTING

Catalog #
C03010ISTR
CO01600ISTR
C01700ISTR
C01800ISTR
C03050ISTR
CO3060ISTR
C01800ISTRSQ

FIXTURE TYPE

CO STANDARD TRIMLESS

Description

(6) Six Light PAR30

(4) Four Light Square PAR30

Not for use with “Long Neck”

PAR30 Lamps

(1) One Light PAR30
(2) Two Light PAR30
(3) Three Light PAR30
(4) Four Light PAR30
(5) Five Light PAR30

Catalog # Description
= BK Black
il WH White
=4S Silver
PT Custom Color (Specify)

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
DG Double Gimbal

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

&

)

-

Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
C02005ISTR | BK | RT

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, PAR30,
Retractable Yoke
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Catalog #
C03010ISTR-RMD
C01600ISTR-RMD
CO1700ISTR-RMD
C01800ISTR-RMD
C03050ISTR-RMD
C03060ISTR-RMD
CO01800ISTRSQ-RMD

FIXTURE TYPE

CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light PAR30 Remodel
(2) Two Light PAR30 Remodel
(3) Three Light PAR30 Remodel
(4) Four Light PAR30 Remodel
(5) Five Light PAR30 Remodel

(6) Six Light PAR30 Remodel

(4) Four Lt Square PAR30 Remodel

Not for use with “Long Neck”
PAR30 Lamps

Catalog #

Description

=i BK Black
0 4 WH White
EB Silver
Bl PT Custom Color (Specify)

LAMP HOLDER
=
=

Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
ei Retractable Yoke
DG Double Gimbal

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
C01800ISTR-RMD BK \ RT

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, PAR30, Retractable Yoke

Recessed Line Voltage PAR30
Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box and attached to fixture with easy below-ceiling

access

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

¢ Not for use with “Long Neck” PAR30 lamps

Fixture

Configuration

1 Light

9.95"

750" | 7.00" | 10.10"x 10.10"

2 Light

17.95"

750" | 15.00” | 18.10"x 10.10"

3 Light

24.95"

750" | 22.00" | 25.10"x 10.10"

4 Light

31.95"

750" | 29.00" | 32.10"x 10.10"

5 Light

38.95

750" | 36.00" | 39.10"x 10.10"

6 Light

45,95

750" | 43.00" | 46.10"x 10.10"

Transformer
Enclosure

4 Light Sq.

17.95"

750" |15.00"2 | 18.10"x 18.10"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

LIGHTING

., S3143s 09
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1 Light

Fixture
Configuration

A B

Length Height

25.22" | 8.34"

Recessed Line Voltage PAR38
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

C Ceiling

Aperture L
Longih Cut-out

8.90" | 11.65" x 11.69"

2 Light

3412" | 8.34"

17.80" | 20.55" x 11.69"

3 Light

43.02"

8.34"

26.70" | 29.54" x 11.69"

4 Light

51.92"

8.34"

35.60"

38.35" x 11.69"

5 Light

60.82" | 8.34"

44.50"

47.25" x 11.69"

6 Light

69.72" | 8.34"

53.40" | 56.15" x 11.69"

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR38 TRIMLESS '~ CO SERIES

Retractable
Yoke
(Optional)

Trimless
Detail

4 Light Sq.

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

90° x 90°

Ceiling Mudding Compound

LIGHTING

Catalog #
C03810IS
€038201S
C03830IS
€03840IS
€038501S
€038601S
C03840ISSQ

?

FIXTURE TYPE

One Light PAR38
Two Light PAR38
Three Light PAR38

Four Light PAR38

(5) Five Light PAR38

(6) Six Light PAR38

(4) Four Light Square PAR38

Catalog #

INTERIOR
s
ES

Description

Black

White

Silver

Custom Color (Specify)

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
C03840ISTR | WH | RT

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, White Interior, PAR38,

Retractable Yoke



Catalog #
C03810IS-RMD
C038201S-RMD
C03830IS-RMD
C03840IS-RMD
C038501S-RMD
C038601S-RMD
C038401SSQ-RMD

FIXTURE TYPE

CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light PAR38 Remodel
(2) Two Light PAR38 Remodel

(3) Three Light PAR38 Remodel
(4) Four Light PAR38 Remodel

(5) Five Light PAR38 Remodel

(6) Six Light PAR38 Remodel

(4) Four Lt. Square PAR38 Remodel

Catalog #

Whit
Silve

?

INTERIOR

Description
Black

e
r

Recessed Line Voltage PAR38

Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and

provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box and attached to fixture with easy below-ceiling

access

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

Custom Color (Specify)

?

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

LAMP HOLDER

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

-

Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR LAMP HOLDER
C03840ISTR-RMD BK \ RT

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture,

Black Interior, PAR38, Retractable Yoke

Fixture A
Configuration Length

1 Light

11.85"

749" | 890" | 11.98"x 11.98"

2 Light

20.68"

749" | 17.73" | 20.81"x 11.98"

3 Light

29.58"

749" | 26.63" | 29.71"x 11.98"

4 Light

38.48"

749" | 3553" | 38.61"x 11.98"

5 Light

47.38"

749" | 44.43" | 47.51"x11.98"

6 Light

56.28"

749" | 53.33" | 56.41"x 11.98"

4 Light Sq.

Transformer
Enclosure

20.68"

17.30"2

1.49" 20.81"x 20.81"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

LIGHTING
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COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR20MH TRIMLESS

Recessed PAR20MH Metal Halide
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

Catalog #

CO0210MHTR
C0220MHTR
C0230MHTR
CO240MHTR
CO0250MHTR
CO0260MHTR

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

FIXTURE TYPE

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

C0240MHSQTR

One Light PAR20MH
Two Light PAR20MH
Three Light PAR20MH

Four Light PAR20MH

Five Light PAR20MH

Six Light PAR20MH

Four Light Square PAR20MH

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

Catalog #
¢ Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts J

INTERIOR

Fixture A B c Ceiling

Description

Black

White

Silver

Custom Color (Specify)

Height Aperture

Longih Cut-out

Configuration Length

Description
39 Watt PAR20 Metal Halide (Standard)

Configured with Aromat®
Electronic Ballasts

1 Light 21.63" | 6.64" | 5.30" 8.10" x 8.05"

WATTAGE

2 Light 30.18" | 6.64" | 13.85" | 16.60" x 8.05"

Catalog # Description
Regular Yoke (Standard)

Retractable Yoke

3 Light 41.53" | 6.64" | 20.70" | 23.45" x 8.05"

Double Gimbal

4 Light 48.38" | 6.64" | 27.55" | 30.30" x 8.05"

LAMP HOLDER
=
e |

5 Light 55.23" | 6.64" | 34.40" | 37.15" x 8.05"

Description

120 Volts (Standard)
277 Volts

6 Light 62.08" | 6.64" | 41.25" | 44.00" x 8.05"

Ll
(>}
3277
(=}
>

4 Light Sq. 34.68" | 6.64" | 13.85" | 16.60" x 16.60"

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

Retractable
Yoke
(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

90° x 90°

x| O -
Trimless Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail V
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR WATTAGE LAMF;EE'OLD' VOLTAGE
Ceiling Muddiig Compound CO20MHTR | BK | 39 | RT | 120

LIGHTING

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, 39 Watt
PAR20MH, Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts



f 10.43"
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FIXTURE TYPE

INTERIOR

WATTAGE
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CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Catalog # Description
C0210MHTR-RMD (1) One Light PAR20MH
C0220MHTR-RMD (2) Two Light PAR20MH
C0230MHTR-RMD (3) Three Light PAR20MH
C0240MHTR-RMD (4) Four Light PAR20MH
C0250MHTR-RMD (5) Five Light PAR20MH
C0260MHTR-RMD (6) Six Light PAR20MH
C0240MHSQTR-RMD |(4) Four Light Square PAR20MH

Description

Black

White

Silver

Custom Color (Specify)

Catalog# Description

39 Watt PAR20 Metal Halide (Standard)
Configured with Aromat®
Electronic Ballasts

Catalog # Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
RT Retractable Yoke

DG Double Gimbal

Catalog # Description

120 120 Volts (Standard)
271 277 Volts

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

FIXTURE TYPE

CO240MHTR-R

INTERIOR | WATTAGE LAMPEF';'OLD' VOLTAGE
BK 39 RT 120

MD

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, 39 Watt PAR20MH,

Retractable Yoke, 120

Volts

Recessed PAR20IVIH Metal Halide
Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

¢ Electrical J-Box and Ballasts attached to fixture with easy
below-ceiling access

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

e Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts

Fixture A B c Ceiling
Configuration Length | Height | APerre Cut-out

o
H w
m 55

Length
8.38"x 8.38"
16.93"x 8.38"
23.78"x 8.38"
30.63"x 8.38"

37.48"x 8.38"

37.35'
i
16.80"

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

44.33"x 8.38"

16.93"x 16.93"

SS3ATNIFAL HINOCHVd A3SS303d °LHOITOaINOD

Transformer
Enclosure

o@D)us LIGHTING
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COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR30MH TRIMLESS

Recessed PAR30IMH Metal Halide
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

¢ Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts

Ceiling
Cut-out

X Aperture
Height Length

Fixture A
Configuration Length

1 Light 25.22" | 834" | 8.90" | 11.65" x 11.69"

2 Light 34.12" | 834" | 17.80" | 20.55" x 11.69"

3 Light

47.52"

8.34" | 26.70" | 29.45" x 11.69"

4 Light

35.60"

38.35" x 11.69"

56.42"

8.34"

5 Light 65.32" | 8.34"

44.50"

47.25" x 11.69"

6 Light 74.22" | 834" | 53.40" | 56.15" x 11.69"

4 Light Sq. 38.62" | 8.34" | 17.80" " x 20.59"

Retractable
Yoke

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

Catalog #

CO310MHTR
C0320MHTR
CO330MHTR
CO340MHTR
CO350MHTR
CO360MHTR

FIXTURE TYPE

CO340MHTRSQ

One Light PAR30OMH
Two Light PAR30MH
Three Light PAR3OMH

Four Light PAR30MH

Five Light PAR3OMH

Six Light PAR30MH

Four Light Square PAR30MH

Catalog #

INTERIOR

Custom Color (Specify)

WATTAGE
=]

Description
39 Watt PAR30 Metal Halide
70 Watt PAR30 Metal Halide

Configured with Aromat®
Electronic Ballasts

LAMP HOLDER
=
-

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

Ll
(>}
=3277
(=4
>

Description
120 Volts (Standard)
277 Volts

(Optional)

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

RO | ® o
Trimless Baffle Snoots Louvers Lenses
Detail V
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR WATTAGE LAMF;EE'OLD' VOLTAGE
Ceiling Muddiig Compound CO34MHTR | WH | 70 | RT | 120

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, White Interior, 70 Watt
PAR30MH, Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts

LIGHTING
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CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light PAR30OMH

(2) Two Light PAR30MH

(3) Three Light PAR30MH

(4) Four Light PAR30OMH

(5) Five Light PAR3OMH

(6) Six Light PAR3OMH

(4) Four Light Square PAR30OMH

Catalog #
C0310MHTR-RMD
C0320MHTR-RMD
C0330MHTR-RMD
C0340MHTR-RMD
C0350MHTR-RMD
C0360MHTR-RMD
CO340MHTRSQ-RMD

FIXTURE TYPE

Catalog #
BK Black
WH White
S Silver
PT Custom Color (Specify)

Description

INTERIOR

Catalog # Description

39 39 Watt PAR30 Metal Halide

70 70 Watt PAR30 Metal Halide
Configured with Aromat®
Electronic Ballasts

WATTAGE

Recessed PAR30IVIH Metal Halide
Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

¢ Electrical J-Box and Ballasts attached to fixture with easy
below-ceiling access

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

e Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts

Fixture A B c Ceiling
Configuration Length | Height ALD:H’;;‘;B Cut-out
2 Light 17.95" | 7.50" 18.10"x 10.10"

.$314d3S 02

ke

Catalog #
YK
RT
DG

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

N e
R e
e
o e
N e

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

[~
e}
[=]
=
(=}
=
o.
=
<<
=

Catalog # Description

120 120 Volts (Standard)
271 277 Volts

Transformer
Enclosure

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

|

Baffle | Snoots | Louvers Lenses

FIXTURE TYPE

CO340MHTR-RMD

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, White Interior, 70 Watt PAR30OMH,
Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts

LIGHTING
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COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED PAR38MH TRIMLESS

Recessed PAR38IVIH Metal Halide
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

¢ Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts

X Aperture
Height Length

Ceiling
Cut-out

Fixture A
Configuration Length

1 Light 25.22" | 834" | 8.90" | 11.65" x 11.69"

2 Light 34.12" | 834" | 17.80" | 20.55" x 11.69"

3 Light

47.52"

8.34" | 26.70" | 29.45" x 11.69"

4 Light

56.42"

8.34" | 35.60" | 38.35" x 11.69”

5 Light

65.32"

8.34" | 44.50" | 47.25" x 11.69"

6 Light 74.22" | 834" | 53.40" | 56.15" x 11.69"

4 Light Sq. 38.62" | 8.34" | 17.80" " x 20.59"

Double Gimbal
(Optional)

Retractable
Yoke
(Optional)

90° x 90°

Trimless
Detail

Ceiling Mudding Compound

LIGHTING

Catalog #

CO810MHTR
CO0820MHTR
CO830MHTR
CO840MHTR
CO850MHTR
CO860MHTR

FIXTURE TYPE

CO840MHTRSQ |((4)

One Light PAR38MH
Two Light PAR38MH
Three Light PAR38MH

Four Light PAR38MH

(5) Five Light PAR38MH

(6) Six Light PAR38MH

Four Light Square PAR38MH

Catalog #

INTERIOR

Description

Black

White

Silver

Custom Color (Specify)

Description
70 Watt PAR38 Metal Halide
100 Watt PAR38 Metal Halide

Configured with Aromat®
Electronic Ballasts

LAMP HOLDER

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

0

Description
120 Volts (Standard)
277 Volts

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.
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Snoots Louvers Lenses
Y
Ordering Example
FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR WATTAGE LAMZEOLD' VOLTAGE
CO840MHTR | BK | 100 | RT | 120

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, 100 Watt
PAR38MH, Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts
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CO REMODEL TRIMLESS

Description

(1) One Light PAR38MH

(2) Two Light PAR38MH

(3) Three Light PAR38MH

(4) Four Light PAR38MH

(5) Five Light PAR38MH

(6) Six Light PAR38MH

(4) Four Light Square PAR38MH

Catalog #
CO810MHTR-RMD
C0820MHTR-RMD
CO0830MHTR-RMD
CO0840MHTR-RMD
C0850MHTR-RMD
C0860MHTR-RMD
CO840MHTRSQ-RMD

FIXTURE TYPE

Catalog #
BK Black
WH White
S Silver
PT Custom Color (Specify)

Description

INTERIOR

Catalog # Description

70 Watt PAR38 Metal Halide
100 Watt PAR38 Metal Halide
Configured with Aromat®

Electronic Ballasts

Catalog #
YK
RT
DG

WATTAGE

Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal
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Catalog # Description

120 120 Volts (Standard)
271 277 Volts

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

FIXTURE TYPE

CO840MHTR-RMD BK 100 RT 120

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, White Interior, 100 Watt PAR38MH,
Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts
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Recessed PAR38IVIH Metal Halide
Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

¢ Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
provides trimless ceiling opening

¢ Electrical J-Box and Ballasts attached to fixture with easy
below-ceiling access

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

e Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts

Fixture A B C

A A . Aperture
nfiguration P
Configuratio Length Height Length

Ceiling
Cut-out

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

Transformer
Enclosure

LIGHTING
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Recessed T4 G8.5 Metal Halide
Trimless Standard Fixture

e Standard Trimless New Construction Fixture

¢ Adjustable Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 1/2"
to 1-1/4” ceiling thickness and provides trimless ceiling opening

e Electrical J-Box located in plaster frame with easy below-ceiling
access through dual access doors

¢ Includes butterfly brackets for black iron installations

¢ Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts

Utilizes a T4 G8.5 Metal Halide lamp with a
sophisticated all aluminum reflector in light
distributions of 15° narrow, 27° medium and

55° wide spreads.

Luminance / Performance Comparison to Regular H.I.D. Lamps

| Regular MH Lamp T4 G8.5 MH Lamp

70W = 4850 70W = 6600

35W = 9000 hrs | 70W = 9000 hrs | 35W = 9000 hrs |70W = 9000 hrs

Fixture A B C
Aperture
Length

e o v

Ceiling

Configuration Length Height Cut-out

o o
i Low o e
e o
RN s

Retractable Double Gimbal Snoot
Yoke (Optional) (Optional)
(Optional)

COMBOLIGHT. RECESSED T4 G8.5 MH TRIMLESS == CO SERIES

Trimless
Detail

Ceiling Mudding Compound

64 LIGHTING

CO STANDARD TRIMLESS

Catalog #
COT41MHTR
COT42MHTR

Description

(1) One Light T4 G8.5MH

(2) Two Light T4 G8.5MH
COT43MHTR (3) Three Light T4 G8.5MH
COT44MHTR (4) Four Light T4 G8.5MH
COT44MHTRSQ |(4) Four Light Square T4 G8.5MH

FIXTURE TYPE

Catalog # Description

BK Black
WH White
S Silver
PT Custom Color (Specify)

Catalog # Description

35 Watt T4 G8.5MH Metal Halide
70 Watt T4 G8.5MH Metal Halide
Configured with Aromat®

Electronic Ballasts

Description

Reflector w/ 15° Narrow Spread
Reflector w/ 27° Medium Spread
Reflector w/ 55° Wide Spread
See page 217 for details

INTERIOR

WATTAGE
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Catalog # Description

YK Regular Yoke (Standard)
RT Retractable Yoke

DG Double Gimbal

LAMP HOLDER

Catalog # Description

120 Volts (Standard)
277 Volts

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

" Bafle | Swos | lowers | lemses |

Ordering Example

LAMP
INTERIOR | WATTAGE | DISTRIBUTION HOLDER VOLTAGE
27 RT

COT44MHTR| BK

Four Light CO Series New Construction Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, 70 Watt T4 G8.5
MH, Reflector w/ 27° Distribution, Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts

FIXTURE TYPE
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CO REMODEL TRIMLESS Recessed T4 G8.5 Metal Halide

Catalog # Description Trimless Remodel Fixture
COT41MHTR-RMD (1) One Light T4 G8.5MH
COT42MHTR-RMD (2) Two Light T4 G8.5MH
COTA3MHTR-RMD  |(3) Three Light T4 G8.5MH * Perforated mesh plaster frame can accommodate 5/8” ceiling and
COT44MHTR-RMD (4) Four nght T4 G8.5MH provides trimless ceiling opening
COT44MHTRSQ-RMD ((4) Four Light Square

T4 G8.5MH ¢ Electrical J-Box and Ballasts attached to fixture with easy
below-ceiling access

¢ Trimless Remodel Fixture

FIXTURE TYPE

* Suitable for remodel / retrofit applications

Catalog # Description ) . ]

BK Black e Configured with integral Aromat® Electronic Ballasts
WH White

S Silver

PT Custom Color (Specify)

Utilizes a T4 G8.5 Metal Halide lamp with a
sophisticated all aluminum reflector in light
distributions of 15° narrow, 27° medium and

55° wide spreads.

INTERIOR

Catalog # Description

35 35 Watt T4 G8.5MH Metal Halide _ §

70 70 Watt T4 G8.5MH Metal Halide Luminance / Performance Comparison to Regular H.I.D. Lamps
Configured with Aromat® Regular MH Lamp T4 G8.5 MH Lamp

m
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WATTAGE

Catalog # Description

Reflector w/ 15° Narrow Spread Fixture A B Cc Ceiling

Reflector w/ 27° Medium Spread Configuration Length Height AL";nr;‘:Le Cut-out -I

Reflector w/ 55° Wide Spread

See page 217 for details 1 nght m-- 10.10"x 10.10”
2 Light 17.95" m 18.10"x 10.10”
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Description

Regular Yoke (Standard)
Retractable Yoke
Double Gimbal

LAMP HOLDER

Catalog # Description

120 120 Volts (Standard)
2717 277 Volts

A J-box / wiring enclosure is mount-
ed to the side of the fixture.

The enclosure is easily accessed
through from below the ceiling. Also
houses electronic transformers on
low voltage models and ballasts on
metal halide models.

Transformer
Enclosure

SSIATINIFAL HIN

Optional Accessories - See page 216 for details.

Baffle | Snoots | Louvers Lenses

FIXTURE TYPE INTERIOR |WATTAGE|DISTRIBUTION HL()AL“SER VOLTAGE

COT44MHTR-RMD

Four Light CO Series Remodel Trimless Fixture, Black Interior, 70 Watt T4 G8.5 MH,
Reflector w/ 27° Distribution, Retractable Yoke, 120 Volts

o@D)us LIGHTING. 65
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